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2020. gada Latvijas čempionāts rollerslēpošanā

1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,400 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5

LOCATION : SBC Cēsis CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 24,5°C

LIST n°121     APPLIED PENALTY: 215,43               CALCULATED PENALTY: 215,43 F = 800

Records : 20 At Start : 17      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 17

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  SBC Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs LAT2359.000  /  02.08.2020 at 14:44  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Club Year Nation Time Gap Points

  Men

1 37 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs SS Arkadija 2002 LAT 23:10.8 215,43

2 39 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris Madonas BJSS 2003 LAT 23:13.9 3.1 217,21

3 35 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers Siguldas SS 2003 LAT 24:29.2 1:18.4 260,53

4 33 3550237 BERNANS Edgars LSPA 1986 LAT 24:33.7 1:22.9 263,11

5 27 3550025 CAUNE Ivo Latvian Rollerski Team 1973 LAT 24:43.8 1:33.0 268,92

6 25 3550228 LUKSTINS Gustavs SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 25:06.4 1:55.6 281,92

7 36 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 25:14.4 2:03.6 286,53

8 38 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis Madonas BJSS 2002 LAT 25:22.4 2:11.6 291,13

9 34 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs Siguldas SS 2003 LAT 25:34.3 2:23.5 297,97

10 32 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss CPSS 2000 LAT 25:38.0 2:27.2 300,10

11 21 VINOGRADOVS Markuss Lidojošais slēpotājs 2002 LAT 26:05.0 2:54.2 315,63

12 31 3550235 TINUSS Arturs CPSS 2002 LAT 27:33.6 4:22.8 366,59

13 29 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 27:55.2 4:44.4 379,02

14 28 3550223 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis CPSS 2001 LAT 28:08.0 4:57.2 386,38

15 22 3550032 KONOSONOKS Kaspars IC-Team 1986 LAT 29:25.6 6:14.8 431,02

16 30 3550230 STREIPA Edgars SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 29:53.0 6:42.2 446,78

17 26 3550222 RAMS Janis CPSS 2001 LAT 36:51.8 13:41.0 687,68

Did Not Start (3)

23 EGLĪTIS Viesturs A2 1994 LAT

24 3550258 GALVANS Gustavs Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2003 LAT

40 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars Madonas BJSS 2000 LAT
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2020. gada Latvijas čempionāts rollerslēpošanā

1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5

LOCATION : SBC Cēsis CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 24,5°C

LIST n°121     APPLIED PENALTY: 190,67               CALCULATED PENALTY: 190,67 F = 800

Records : 13 At Start : 12      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 11

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  SBC Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs LAT2332.000  /  02.08.2020 at 13:59  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Club Year Nation Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 4 3555073 BENDIKA Baiba LBF 1991 LAT 12:23.8 190,67

2 13 3555030 AUZINA Kitija Madonas BJSS 1996 LAT 14:00.3 1:36.5 294,46

3 12 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 14:22.9 1:59.1 318,77

4 8 3555087 PRIEDE Marta Klera CPSS 2002 LAT 15:11.7 2:47.9 371,26

5 11 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula Madonas BJSS 1998 LAT 15:21.2 2:57.4 381,47

6 7 3555086 KRUMINA Kima Madonas BJSS 2002 LAT 15:51.9 3:28.1 414,49

7 10 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe CPSS 2003 LAT 16:32.0 4:08.2 457,62

8 6 3555089 SMITE Alina CPSS 2002 LAT 17:19.6 4:55.8 508,82

9 3 3555101 VALSKA Ieva CPSS 2003 LAT 19:19.8 6:56.0 638,10

10 1 3555102 SPROĢE Matilde CPSS 2003 LAT 19:39.6 7:15.8 659,40

11 5 3555103 JERMACANE Erika Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2003 LAT 20:05.1 7:41.3 686,82

Did Not Start (1)

2 PENCE Kristīne Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2003 LAT

Did Not Finish (1)

9 3555082 SAHNO Liva Madonas BJSS 2003 LAT
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2020. gada Latvijas čempionāts rollerslēpošanā

1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  SBC Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs LAT2359.000  /  02.08.2020 at 14:42  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Club Year Nation Time Gap

  V     10,4 (2,6 km x 4)  

1 33 3550237 BERNANS Edgars LSPA 1986 LAT 24:33.7

2 27 3550025 CAUNE Ivo Latvian Rollerski Team 1973 LAT 24:43.8 10.1

3 22 3550032 KONOSONOKS Kaspars IC-Team 1986 LAT 29:25.6 4:51.9

Did Not Start (1)

23 EGLĪTIS Viesturs A2 1994 LAT

  V20     10,4 (2,6 km x 4)  

1 32 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss CPSS 2000 LAT 25:38.0

2 28 3550223 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis CPSS 2001 LAT 28:08.0 2:30.0

3 26 3550222 RAMS Janis CPSS 2001 LAT 36:51.8 11:13.8

Did Not Start (1)

40 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars Madonas BJSS 2000 LAT

  V18     10,4 (2,6 km x 4)  

1 37 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs SS Arkadija 2002 LAT 23:10.8

2 39 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris Madonas BJSS 2003 LAT 23:13.9 3.1

3 35 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers Siguldas SS 2003 LAT 24:29.2 1:18.4

4 25 3550228 LUKSTINS Gustavs SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 25:06.4 1:55.6

5 36 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 25:14.4 2:03.6

6 38 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis Madonas BJSS 2002 LAT 25:22.4 2:11.6

7 34 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs Siguldas SS 2003 LAT 25:34.3 2:23.5

8 21 VINOGRADOVS Markuss Lidojošais slēpotājs 2002 LAT 26:05.0 2:54.2

9 31 3550235 TINUSS Arturs CPSS 2002 LAT 27:33.6 4:22.8

10 29 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 27:55.2 4:44.4

11 30 3550230 STREIPA Edgars SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 29:53.0 6:42.2

Did Not Start (1)

24 3550258 GALVANS Gustavs Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2003 LAT
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2020. gada Latvijas čempionāts rollerslēpošanā

1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  SBC Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs LAT2332.000  /  02.08.2020 at 14:01  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Club Year Nation Time Gap

  S     5.4 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 4 3555073 BENDIKA Baiba LBF 1991 LAT 12:23.8

2 13 3555030 AUZINA Kitija Madonas BJSS 1996 LAT 14:00.3 1:36.5

3 11 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula Madonas BJSS 1998 LAT 15:21.2 2:57.4

  S18     5.4 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 12 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta SS Arkadija 2003 LAT 14:22.9

2 8 3555087 PRIEDE Marta Klera CPSS 2002 LAT 15:11.7 48.8

3 7 3555086 KRUMINA Kima Madonas BJSS 2002 LAT 15:51.9 1:29.0

4 10 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe CPSS 2003 LAT 16:32.0 2:09.1

5 6 3555089 SMITE Alina CPSS 2002 LAT 17:19.6 2:56.7

6 3 3555101 VALSKA Ieva CPSS 2003 LAT 19:19.8 4:56.9

7 1 3555102 SPROĢE Matilde CPSS 2003 LAT 19:39.6 5:16.7

8 5 3555103 JERMACANE Erika Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2003 LAT 20:05.1 5:42.2

Did Not Start (1)

2 PENCE Kristīne Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2003 LAT

Did Not Finish (1)

9 3555082 SAHNO Liva Madonas BJSS 2003 LAT
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2020. gada Latvijas čempionāts rollerslēpošanā

1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  Slēpošanas un biatlona centrs Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs 02.08.2020 at 13:44  /  Page 1/5

Rank Bib Name Club Year Nation Time Gap Penalty

  V40     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 169 SEŠKENS Leons Madona 1956 LAT 34:37.2

2 170 ZUNTE Andris Ind. 1971 LAT 39:04.8 4:27.6

  S40     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

Did Not Start (1)

171 LEIMANE Žanete Ind. 1967 LAT

  V16     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 164 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs Madonas BJSS 2004 LAT 11:50.7

2 163 ZAĶIS Emīls CPSS 2005 LAT 12:12.9 22.2

3 166 SINĀTS Gustavs Madonas BJSS 2004 LAT 12:35.7 45.0

4 159 BIŠERS Rūdis Rūdolfs CPSS 2005 LAT 12:37.1 46.4

5 162 LOŠINS Ričards CPSS 2005 LAT 12:42.7 52.0

6 160 BĪRĪTIS Bruno Madonas BJSS 2005 LAT 12:50.8 1:00.1

7 158 UPENIEKS Rainers Madonas BJSS 2005 LAT 13:03.9 1:13.2

8 153 PAULOVS Emīls CPSS 2005 LAT 13:36.4 1:45.7

9 156 CIRCENS Ēriks Viļakas BJSS 2004 LAT 14:24.4 2:33.7

10 167 LĀCIS Krišjānis SS"Arkādija" 2004 LAT 14:56.5 3:05.8

11 154 KOZAČUKS Artemijs Krāslavas Sporta skola 2005 LAT 15:12.1 3:21.4

12 161 BERĢIS Niks Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2005 LAT 15:28.0 3:37.3

13 165 ĀBOLIŅŠ Raivo Gulbenes BJSS 2005 LAT 16:22.6 4:31.9

14 155 KUĻEZŅOVS Roberts CPSS 2004 LAT 16:31.6 4:40.9

15 168 GRAUDIŅŠ Jānis CPSS 2005 LAT 16:49.6 4:58.9

Did Not Start (3)

151 FRĪDVALDS Edgars Madonas BJSS 2004 LAT

152 KAMZOLS Mārtiņš Viļakas BJSS 2005 LAT

157 KEIŠS Endijs Viļakas BJSS 2005 LAT

  S16     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 144 BLEIDELE Elza CPSS 2005 LAT 9:35.3

2 142 VOLFA Estere CPSS 2005 LAT 9:45.7 10.4

3 143 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna Madonas BJSS 2004 LAT 9:56.9 21.6

4 139 SLOTIŅA Elizabete CPSS 2005 LAT 10:20.8 45.5

5 146 OSMANE Adriana SS"Arkādija" 2005 LAT 10:26.0 50.7

6 150 PENCE Jolanta Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2004 LAT 10:40.8 1:05.5

7 140 BERNĀNE Karīna Talsu NSS 2005 LAT 10:46.7 1:11.4

8 141 GALVENE Elizabete Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2005 LAT 10:56.6 1:21.3

9 147 VOLKA Līga Krāslavas Sporta skola 2004 LAT 11:08.9 1:33.6
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Rezultāti
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10 149 ZAURIŅA Monta Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2005 LAT 11:18.9 1:43.6

11 148 VOLKA Jana Krāslavas Sporta skola 2004 LAT 11:44.4 2:09.1

12 138 LĀCĪTE Estere Lidojošais slēpotājs 2004 LAT 13:50.8 4:15.5

Did Not Start (1)

145 GARISONE Ulrika SS"Arkādija" 2005 LAT

  V14     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 130 JEKIMOVS Ernests CPSS 2006 LAT 9:14.5

2 122 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs SS"Arkādija" 2006 LAT 9:16.4 1.9

3 117 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris SS"Arkādija" 2006 LAT 9:28.3 13.8

4 120 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2006 LAT 9:33.8 19.3

5 124 BILANS Bruno Siguldas Sporta Skola 2007 LAT 9:39.8 25.3

6 137 CELMS Martins Kristers Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2007 LAT 9:40.5 26.0

7 135 PAIO Kristaps Siguldas Sporta Skola 2007 LAT 9:42.1 27.6

8 131 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints Viļakas BJSS 2007 LAT 9:55.4 40.9

9 125 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT 10:17.2 1:02.7

10 136 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis Siguldas Sporta Skola 2007 LAT 10:19.6 1:05.1

11 114 FREIVALDS Emīls CPSS 2006 LAT 10:29.8 1:15.3

12 116 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs SS"Arkādija" 2007 LAT 10:52.1 1:37.6

13 118 JANOVSKIS Mārtiņš Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT 10:57.0 1:42.5

14 126 KOZLOVSKIS Markuss Viļakas BJSS 2006 LAT 11:38.1 2:23.6

15 119 RAMS Rinalds CPSS 2007 LAT 11:48.2 2:33.7

16 128 KOZAKS Markuss CPSS 2006 LAT 11:52.5 2:38.0

17 112 ŠMITS Pēteris CPSS 2007 LAT 13:03.2 3:48.7

18 132 ŽĪGURS Renārs Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2006 LAT 13:05.7 3:51.2

19 113 LANCS Mārtiņš CPSS 2007 LAT 13:08.6 3:54.1

20 115 STEPE Adrians Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2007 LAT 13:12.1 3:57.6

21 123 PAULIŅŠ Gregors Krāslavas Sporta skola 2007 LAT 13:46.9 4:32.4

22 129 MĀRTINSONS Raivo CPSS 2007 LAT 14:57.8 5:43.3

23 127 MEDNIS Ernests Pauls Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2006 LAT 15:32.6 6:18.1

24 121 NOVIČONOKS Žanis Krāslavas Sporta skola 2007 LAT 15:45.2 6:30.7

Did Not Start (2)

133 MEŽARAUPS Oskars SS"Arkādija" 2007 LAT

134 CIRPONS Arvis Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT

  S14     1,8 km  

1 103 VECKALNIŅA Madara Madonas BJSS 2006 LAT 4:45.1

2 110 KAPARKALĒJA Linda Madonas BJSS 2006 LAT 4:59.6 14.5

3 99 KURCIŠA Viktorija SS"Arkādija" 2006 LAT 5:34.3 49.2

4 96 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT 5:34.8 49.7

5 97 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija CPSS 2007 LAT 5:40.2 55.1

6 93 VĪGANTE Lauma Madonas BJSS 2006 LAT 5:40.8 55.7

7 111 RADIVINSKA Evija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2007 LAT 5:42.3 57.2

8 94 BUŠA Patrīcija Siguldas Sporta Skola 2006 LAT 5:45.9 1:00.8

9 100 SPRINĢE Rasa SS"Arkādija" 2006 LAT 5:48.7 1:03.6
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10 105 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna CPSS 2007 LAT 5:56.9 1:11.8

11 109 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2007 LAT 5:59.0 1:13.9 15.0 I.C.R. 352.4.1.1

12 102 JANKAVA Arta Gulbenes BJSS 2006 LAT 6:05.5 1:20.4

13 104 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2006 LAT 6:19.8 1:34.7

14 98 RIŅĶE Ieva Dārta CPSS 2006 LAT 6:23.0 1:37.9

15 107 NAPREJENKO Keitija CPSS 2007 LAT 7:04.2 2:19.1

16 108 SALMIŅA Līva Gulbenes BJSS 2006 LAT 7:37.6 2:52.5

Did Not Start (3)

95 BLEIDELE Stella CPSS 2007 LAT

101 ŽUKA Madara Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT

106 KAMZOLA Loreta Viļakas BJSS 2007 LAT

  V12     1,2 km  

1 59 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:03.3

2 45 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:18.7 15.4

3 61 SKRIDE Ernests CPSS 2009 LAT 3:20.8 17.5

4 29 ŠĶĒLE Henriks CPSS 2008 LAT 3:27.3 24.0

5 30 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts Siguldas Sporta Skola 2009 LAT 3:33.2 29.9

6 43 FJODOROVS Rolands CPSS 2008 LAT 3:39.4 36.1

7 32 SALMIŅŠ Matīss Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2008 LAT 3:42.6 39.3

8 41 DREIMANIS Jānis CPSS 2009 LAT 3:43.4 40.1

9 46 ZAZĪTIS Treviss CPSS 2008 LAT 3:44.8 41.5

10 26 KUĻŠS Deivids Viļakas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:49.6 46.3

11 57 DERGUNOVS Georgijs CPSS 2009 LAT 3:51.8 48.5

12 44 PUŽULIS Patriks CPSS 2008 LAT 3:54.0 50.7

13 42 PUTNIŅŠ Rūdis CPSS 2008 LAT 3:59.4 56.1

14 34 VUŠKĀNS Valts Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 4:01.0 57.7

15 33 ŠTEINBERGS Roberts Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 4:01.8 58.5

16 51 SPOLĪTIS Emīls CPSS 2008 LAT 4:03.1 59.8

17 28 MIČS Reinis Viļakas BJSS 2009 LAT 4:06.8 1:03.5

18 49 JONINS Jēkabs CPSS 2009 LAT 4:09.7 1:06.4

19 58 KRIEVIŅŠ Emīls CPSS 2008 LAT 4:10.4 1:07.1

20 54 ĻITVINS Edvīns Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 4:14.0 1:10.7

21 56 IKNERS Rauls CPSS 2008 LAT 4:15.8 1:12.5

22 35 KLAUĢIS Krišjānis CPSS 2009 LAT 4:21.0 1:17.7

23 47 PAVLOVS Toms Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 4:22.5 1:19.2

24 27 SILIŅŠ Ralfs CPSS 2008 LAT 4:23.3 1:20.0

25 37 MIHAILOVS Marks CPSS 2009 LAT 4:24.9 1:21.6

26 36 ATLĀCIS Jānis Valmiera 2009 LAT 4:27.9 1:24.6 15.0 I.C.R. 352.4.1.1

27 50 NAPREJENKO Markus CPSS 2008 LAT 4:32.9 1:29.6

28 39 LAZDUPS Renārs Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 4:44.2 1:40.9

29 52 STUPELIS Andris Jurģis CPSS 2009 LAT 4:53.4 1:50.1

30 55 ADLERS Ralfs CPSS 2008 LAT 4:58.8 1:55.5

31 53 SPRIDZĀNS Rolands Viļakas BJSS 2008 LAT 5:15.5 2:12.2

32 31 ANCKIŅŠ Edgars CPSS 2008 LAT 5:27.9 2:24.6

33 40 JANKOVIČS Roberts Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 5:33.5 2:30.2

34 60 GORBĀNS Zigmārs CPSS 2008 LAT 6:12.8 3:09.5
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Did Not Start (2)

38 GARISONS Patriks SS"Arkādija" 2009 LAT

48 IVANOVS Raitis Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT

  S12     1,2 km  

1 68 ZAĶE Amēlija CPSS 2008 LAT 2:55.5

2 79 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:17.8 22.3

3 83 ALZIŅA Laura CPSS 2008 LAT 3:20.1 24.6

4 89 ŠMITE Karlīna Keita CPSS 2008 LAT 3:20.8 25.3

5 73 BURCEVA Valērija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT 3:24.6 29.1

6 88 PLĀTE Alise Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:29.0 33.5

7 67 ŠĶĒLE Dārta Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:29.8 34.3

8 82 MIGLONE Luīze Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:31.9 36.4

9 70 DJATKOVIČA Martīne Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT 3:34.5 39.0

10 74 MARCINKĒVIČA Keita Siguldas Sporta Skola 2008 LAT 3:35.6 40.1

11 78 GAILE Elizabete SS"Arkādija" 2008 LAT 3:37.2 41.7

12 64 LĀCE Adrija CPSS 2008 LAT 3:38.2 42.7

13 65 KRĒMERE Kerija Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:46.5 51.0

14 77 LŪSE Undīne Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:53.8 58.3

15 75 UPENIECE Ance Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:59.3 1:03.8

16 66 PAULOVA Alise CPSS 2008 LAT 4:01.4 1:05.9

17 63 ŽIDAVA Rūta CPSS 2008 LAT 4:01.5 1:06.0

18 86 ROŠTOKA Helēna Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 4:02.9 1:07.4

19 84 JURČENOKA Viktorija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT 4:07.8 1:12.3

20 80 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate CPSS 2009 LAT 4:17.6 1:22.1 15.0 I.C.R. 352.4.1.1

21 72 MEŽARAUPA Anna SS"Arkādija" 2008 LAT 4:18.0 1:22.5

22 62 GAILE Anna SS"Arkādija" 2009 LAT 4:29.1 1:33.6

23 85 HUSĀRE Amanda Viļakas BJSS 2009 LAT 4:31.0 1:35.5

24 90 SUKURE Estere CPSS 2008 LAT 4:31.9 1:36.4

25 81 RIEKSTIŅA Paula CPSS 2009 LAT 4:33.5 1:38.0

26 69 KRASTIŅA Marija Anna CPSS 2009 LAT 5:14.0 2:18.5

Did Not Start (5)

71 DRIĶE Elīna Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT

76 RUTKOVSKA Viktorija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT

87 TUMAŠEVIČA Marija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT

91 JOZEPA Amanda Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2009 LAT

92 ROMULE Sanda Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT

  V10     1,2 km  

1 3 DRAUDVILA Andris GAVAITIS 2011 LTU 3:05.5

2 8 BILANS Leo Siguldas Sporta Skola 2010 LAT 3:19.1 13.6

3 11 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs CPSS 2011 LAT 3:38.9 33.4

4 2 ZAĶIS Artūrs CPSS 2011 LAT 3:40.3 34.8

5 14 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs CPSS 2011 LAT 3:41.1 35.6

6 12 BEKASOVS Everts Madonas BJSS 2010 LAT 4:05.1 59.6
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Īsā distance brīvajā stilā

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  Slēpošanas un biatlona centrs Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs 02.08.2020 at 13:44  /  Page 5/5

Rank Bib Name Club Year Nation Time Gap Penalty

7 7 ASARIS Edgars Aivo Madonas BJSS 2010 LAT 4:06.1 1:00.6

8 4 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists CPSS 2011 LAT 4:21.6 1:16.1

9 9 GERCMANIS Alberts SS"Arkādija" 2010 LAT 4:22.2 1:16.7

10 10 LIEPIŅŠ Endijs CPSS 2010 LAT 4:24.3 1:18.8

11 13 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2011 LAT 4:51.7 1:46.2

12 5 ZAĻAISKALNS Rinalds CPSS 2011 LAT 5:19.7 2:14.2

13 1 VELCERS-JONĪTIS Ralfs CPSS 2013 LAT 5:45.9 2:40.4

Did Not Start (1)

6 STEPE Dāvids Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2011 LAT

  S10     1,2 km  

1 19 GRUDULE Sabīne Madonas BJSS 2010 LAT 3:47.6

2 23 SALMIŅA Zane CPSS 2011 LAT 4:18.9 31.3

3 22 RUĻUKA Dārta Madonas BJSS 2011 LAT 4:21.2 33.6

4 24 MERI Helēna SS"Arkādija" 2010 LAT 4:26.5 38.9

5 25 PURIŅA Nellija CPSS 2011 LAT 4:43.6 56.0

6 21 ŽĪGURE Marta Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2010 LAT 4:49.7 1:02.1

7 18 KALNIŅA Līva SS"Arkādija" 2010 LAT 5:00.6 1:13.0

8 20 PĀSA Mare CPSS 2010 LAT 5:21.1 1:33.5

9 17 MAIZĪTE Monta Marta CPSS 2010 LAT 5:21.7 1:34.1

10 15 VELCERE-JONĪTE Kristena CPSS 2011 LAT 5:52.3 2:04.7

Did Not Start (1)

16 RADZIŅA Elza SS"Arkādija" 2011 LAT
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2020. gada Latvijas čempionāts rollerslēpošanā

1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,400 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5

LOCATION : SBC Cēsis CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 24,5°C

LIST n°121 F = 800

Records : 20 At Start : 17      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 17

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  SBC Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs LAT2359.000  /  02.08.2020 at 14:46  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 37 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs LAT 5:10.5 (2) 10:59.2 (2) 16:49.6 (1) 22:32.0 (1) 23:10.8

2 39 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris LAT 5:02.5 (1) 10:55.7 (1) 16:49.6 (1) 22:36.6 (2) 23:13.9 3.1

3 35 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers LAT 5:37.2 (9) 11:43.6 (5) 17:37.6 (4) 23:49.6 (3) 24:29.2 1:18.4

4 33 3550237 BERNANS Edgars LAT 5:10.7 (3) 11:17.0 (3) 17:33.5 (3) 23:51.5 (4) 24:33.7 1:22.9

5 27 3550025 CAUNE Ivo LAT 5:21.2 (4) 11:26.5 (4) 17:41.6 (5) 23:59.5 (5) 24:43.8 1:33.0

6 25 3550228 LUKSTINS Gustavs LAT 5:29.9 (7) 11:52.7 (8) 18:10.3 (6) 24:24.1 (6) 25:06.4 1:55.6

7 36 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno LAT 5:26.7 (5) 11:49.4 (7) 18:12.5 (8) 24:33.0 (7) 25:14.4 2:03.6

8 38 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis LAT 5:31.3 (8) 11:45.0 (6) 18:10.8 (7) 24:39.4 (8) 25:22.4 2:11.6

9 34 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs LAT 5:56.3 (13) 12:14.4 (11) 18:29.7 (10) 24:52.4 (9) 25:34.3 2:23.5

10 32 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss LAT 5:29.3 (6) 11:55.7 (9) 18:28.3 (9) 24:57.5 (10) 25:38.0 2:27.2

11 21 VINOGRADOVS Markuss LAT 5:40.9 (10) 12:05.2 (10) 18:44.9 (11) 25:16.5 (11) 26:05.0 2:54.2

12 31 3550235 TINUSS Arturs LAT 5:51.2 (11) 12:43.4 (12) 19:59.5 (13) 26:48.9 (12) 27:33.6 4:22.8

13 29 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins LAT 5:54.7 (12) 12:46.8 (13) 19:57.7 (12) 27:11.1 (13) 27:55.2 4:44.4

14 28 3550223 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis LAT 6:02.1 (14) 13:00.0 (14) 20:09.1 (14) 27:21.1 (14) 28:08.0 4:57.2

15 22 3550032 KONOSONOKS Kaspars LAT 6:16.8 (15) 13:31.9 (15) 21:05.2 (15) 28:39.7 (15) 29:25.6 6:14.8

16 30 3550230 STREIPA Edgars LAT 6:19.4 (16) 13:48.7 (16) 21:23.9 (16) 29:01.2 (16) 29:53.0 6:42.2

17 26 3550222 RAMS Janis LAT 7:04.5 (17) 15:55.9 (17) 25:47.8 (17) 35:45.5 (17) 36:51.8 13:41.0

Did Not Start (3)

23 EGLĪTIS Viesturs LAT

24 3550258 GALVANS Gustavs LAT

40 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars LAT
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2020. gada Latvijas čempionāts rollerslēpošanā

1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5

LOCATION : SBC Cēsis CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 24,5°C

LIST n°121 F = 800

Records : 13 At Start : 12      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 11

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  SBC Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs LAT2332.000  /  02.08.2020 at 14:02  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 4 3555073 BENDIKA Baiba LAT 5:35.7 (1) 11:40.2 (1) 12:23.8

2 13 3555030 AUZINA Kitija LAT 6:14.0 (2) 13:14.6 (2) 14:00.3 1:36.5

3 12 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta LAT 6:21.1 (3) 13:36.6 (3) 14:22.9 1:59.1

4 8 3555087 PRIEDE Marta Klera LAT 6:59.0 (5) 14:24.8 (4) 15:11.7 2:47.9

5 11 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula LAT 6:56.6 (4) 14:36.2 (5) 15:21.2 2:57.4

6 7 3555086 KRUMINA Kima LAT 7:13.0 (7) 15:03.7 (6) 15:51.9 3:28.1

7 10 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe LAT 7:02.5 (6) 15:35.7 (7) 16:32.0 4:08.2

8 6 3555089 SMITE Alina LAT 7:48.3 (8) 16:27.7 (8) 17:19.6 4:55.8

9 3 3555101 VALSKA Ieva LAT 8:28.3 (9) 18:22.2 (9) 19:19.8 6:56.0

10 1 3555102 SPROĢE Matilde LAT 8:57.7 (11) 18:41.1 (10) 19:39.6 7:15.8

11 5 3555103 JERMACANE Erika LAT 8:47.3 (10) 19:03.5 (11) 20:05.1 7:41.3

Did Not Start (1)

2 PENCE Kristīne LAT

Did Not Finish (1)

9 3555082 SAHNO Liva LAT
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Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  Slēpošanas un biatlona centrs Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs 02.08.2020 at 13:48  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  V40     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 169 SEŠKENS Leons 7:41.5 (1) 16:09.1 (1) 24:50.7 (1) 33:42.8 (1) 34:37.2

2 170 ZUNTE Andris 8:29.7 (2) 18:06.8 (2) 28:04.3 (2) 38:02.3 (2) 39:04.8 4:27.6
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2020. gada Latvijas čempionāts rollerslēpošanā

1. posms
Īsā distance brīvajā stilā

Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  Slēpošanas un biatlona centrs Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs 02.08.2020 at 13:47  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Club Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  V16     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 164 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs Madonas BJSS 2004 LAT 5:22.7 (1) 11:13.8 (1) 11:50.7

2 163 ZAĶIS Emīls CPSS 2005 LAT 5:25.8 (2) 11:31.8 (2) 12:12.9 22.2

3 166 SINĀTS Gustavs Madonas BJSS 2004 LAT 5:41.1 (6) 11:54.0 (3) 12:35.7 45.0

4 159 BIŠERS Rūdis Rūdolfs CPSS 2005 LAT 5:33.6 (3) 11:58.0 (4) 12:37.1 46.4

5 162 LOŠINS Ričards CPSS 2005 LAT 5:43.8 (7) 12:02.1 (5) 12:42.7 52.0

6 160 BĪRĪTIS Bruno Madonas BJSS 2005 LAT 5:40.2 (5) 12:09.0 (6) 12:50.8 1:00.1

7 158 UPENIEKS Rainers Madonas BJSS 2005 LAT 5:33.9 (4) 12:20.5 (7) 13:03.9 1:13.2

8 153 PAULOVS Emīls CPSS 2005 LAT 5:54.6 (8) 12:55.5 (8) 13:36.4 1:45.7

9 156 CIRCENS Ēriks Viļakas BJSS 2004 LAT 6:32.3 (10) 13:36.5 (9) 14:24.4 2:33.7

10 167 LĀCIS Krišjānis SS"Arkādija" 2004 LAT 6:29.0 (9) 14:03.9 (10) 14:56.5 3:05.8

11 154 KOZAČUKS Artemijs Krāslavas Sporta skola 2005 LAT 6:57.1 (12) 14:22.8 (11) 15:12.1 3:21.4

12 161 BERĢIS Niks Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2005 LAT 6:51.4 (11) 14:32.9 (12) 15:28.0 3:37.3

13 165 ĀBOLIŅŠ Raivo Gulbenes BJSS 2005 LAT 7:23.6 (15) 15:32.1 (13) 16:22.6 4:31.9

14 155 KUĻEZŅOVS Roberts CPSS 2004 LAT 7:10.1 (13) 15:41.0 (14) 16:31.6 4:40.9

15 168 GRAUDIŅŠ Jānis CPSS 2005 LAT 7:15.0 (14) 15:51.7 (15) 16:49.6 4:58.9

Did Not Start (3)

151 FRĪDVALDS Edgars Madonas BJSS 2004 LAT

152 KAMZOLS Mārtiņš Viļakas BJSS 2005 LAT

157 KEIŠS Endijs Viļakas BJSS 2005 LAT

  S16     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 144 BLEIDELE Elza CPSS 2005 LAT 4:10.4 (1) 8:49.4 (1) 9:35.3

2 142 VOLFA Estere CPSS 2005 LAT 4:11.8 (2) 8:58.5 (2) 9:45.7 10.4

3 143 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna Madonas BJSS 2004 LAT 4:17.3 (3) 9:10.4 (3) 9:56.9 21.6

4 139 SLOTIŅA Elizabete CPSS 2005 LAT 4:20.7 (4) 9:32.6 (4) 10:20.8 45.5

5 146 OSMANE Adriana SS"Arkādija" 2005 LAT 4:31.0 (6) 9:37.2 (5) 10:26.0 50.7

6 150 PENCE Jolanta Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2004 LAT 4:27.1 (5) 9:51.9 (6) 10:40.8 1:05.5

7 140 BERNĀNE Karīna Talsu NSS 2005 LAT 4:35.7 (8) 9:59.1 (7) 10:46.7 1:11.4

8 141 GALVENE Elizabete Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2005 LAT 4:42.9 (9) 10:05.4 (8) 10:56.6 1:21.3

9 147 VOLKA Līga Krāslavas Sporta skola 2004 LAT 4:33.0 (7) 10:15.3 (9) 11:08.9 1:33.6

10 149 ZAURIŅA Monta Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2005 LAT 4:48.8 (10) 10:30.8 (10) 11:18.9 1:43.6

11 148 VOLKA Jana Krāslavas Sporta skola 2004 LAT 5:04.5 (11) 10:49.3 (11) 11:44.4 2:09.1

12 138 LĀCĪTE Estere Lidojošais slēpotājs 2004 LAT 5:53.9 (12) 12:46.8 (12) 13:50.8 4:15.5

Did Not Start (1)

145 GARISONE Ulrika SS"Arkādija" 2005 LAT

  V14     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 130 JEKIMOVS Ernests CPSS 2006 LAT 4:01.8 (1) 8:32.5 (1) 9:14.5

2 122 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs SS"Arkādija" 2006 LAT 4:02.3 (2) 8:32.9 (2) 9:16.4 1.9

3 117 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris SS"Arkādija" 2006 LAT 4:06.3 (3) 8:43.5 (3) 9:28.3 13.8

4 120 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2006 LAT 4:11.4 (5) 8:48.8 (4) 9:33.8 19.3
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Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  Slēpošanas un biatlona centrs Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs 02.08.2020 at 13:47  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Club Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

5 124 BILANS Bruno Siguldas Sporta Skola 2007 LAT 4:11.9 (6) 8:57.2 (6) 9:39.8 25.3

6 137 CELMS Martins Kristers Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2007 LAT 4:10.9 (4) 8:56.8 (5) 9:40.5 26.0

7 135 PAIO Kristaps Siguldas Sporta Skola 2007 LAT 4:12.7 (7) 8:59.0 (7) 9:42.1 27.6

8 131 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints Viļakas BJSS 2007 LAT 4:18.1 (8) 9:08.6 (8) 9:55.4 40.9

9 125 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT 4:25.8 (9) 9:28.7 (9) 10:17.2 1:02.7

10 136 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis Siguldas Sporta Skola 2007 LAT 4:30.9 (11) 9:31.6 (10) 10:19.6 1:05.1

11 114 FREIVALDS Emīls CPSS 2006 LAT 4:26.3 (10) 9:32.1 (11) 10:29.8 1:15.3

12 116 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs SS"Arkādija" 2007 LAT 4:48.2 (13) 10:01.1 (12) 10:52.1 1:37.6

13 118 JANOVSKIS Mārtiņš Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT 4:42.9 (12) 10:09.2 (13) 10:57.0 1:42.5

14 126 KOZLOVSKIS Markuss Viļakas BJSS 2006 LAT 4:50.4 (14) 10:42.1 (14) 11:38.1 2:23.6

15 119 RAMS Rinalds CPSS 2007 LAT 5:01.0 (15) 10:56.0 (15) 11:48.2 2:33.7

16 128 KOZAKS Markuss CPSS 2006 LAT 5:05.9 (16) 10:56.8 (16) 11:52.5 2:38.0

17 112 ŠMITS Pēteris CPSS 2007 LAT 5:48.3 (20) 12:09.0 (19) 13:03.2 3:48.7

18 132 ŽĪGURS Renārs Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2006 LAT 5:33.8 (17) 12:06.3 (17) 13:05.7 3:51.2

19 113 LANCS Mārtiņš CPSS 2007 LAT 5:35.9 (18) 12:10.2 (20) 13:08.6 3:54.1

20 115 STEPE Adrians Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2007 LAT 5:38.3 (19) 12:07.3 (18) 13:12.1 3:57.6

21 123 PAULIŅŠ Gregors Krāslavas Sporta skola 2007 LAT 5:58.6 (21) 12:41.1 (21) 13:46.9 4:32.4

22 129 MĀRTINSONS Raivo CPSS 2007 LAT 6:39.7 (23) 13:46.6 (22) 14:57.8 5:43.3

23 127 MEDNIS Ernests Pauls Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2006 LAT 6:34.1 (22) 14:16.8 (23) 15:32.6 6:18.1

24 121 NOVIČONOKS Žanis Krāslavas Sporta skola 2007 LAT 6:48.1 (24) 14:29.1 (24) 15:45.2 6:30.7

Did Not Start (2)

133 MEŽARAUPS Oskars SS"Arkādija" 2007 LAT

134 CIRPONS Arvis Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT
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Rezultāti

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  Slēpošanas un biatlona centrs Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs 02.08.2020 at 13:45  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Club Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

  S14     1,8 km  

1 103 VECKALNIŅA Madara Madonas BJSS 2006 LAT 3:59.5 (1) 4:45.1

2 110 KAPARKALĒJA Linda Madonas BJSS 2006 LAT 4:13.5 (2) 4:59.6 14.5

3 99 KURCIŠA Viktorija SS"Arkādija" 2006 LAT 4:42.8 (3) 5:34.3 49.2

4 96 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT 4:44.5 (4) 5:34.8 49.7

5 97 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija CPSS 2007 LAT 4:49.4 (5) 5:40.2 55.1

6 93 VĪGANTE Lauma Madonas BJSS 2006 LAT 4:49.5 (6) 5:40.8 55.7

7 111 RADIVINSKA Evija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2007 LAT 4:53.5 (7) 5:42.3 57.2

8 94 BUŠA Patrīcija Siguldas Sporta Skola 2006 LAT 4:55.7 (9) 5:45.9 1:00.8

9 100 SPRINĢE Rasa SS"Arkādija" 2006 LAT 4:57.6 (10) 5:48.7 1:03.6

10 105 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna CPSS 2007 LAT 5:02.2 (11) 5:56.9 1:11.8

11 109 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2007 LAT 4:53.6 (8) 5:59.0 1:13.9 15.0

12 102 JANKAVA Arta Gulbenes BJSS 2006 LAT 5:10.6 (12) 6:05.5 1:20.4

13 104 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2006 LAT 5:20.7 (13) 6:19.8 1:34.7

14 98 RIŅĶE Ieva Dārta CPSS 2006 LAT 5:28.2 (14) 6:23.0 1:37.9

15 107 NAPREJENKO Keitija CPSS 2007 LAT 5:58.4 (15) 7:04.2 2:19.1

16 108 SALMIŅA Līva Gulbenes BJSS 2006 LAT 6:30.6 (16) 7:37.6 2:52.5

Did Not Start (3)

95 BLEIDELE Stella CPSS 2007 LAT

101 ŽUKA Madara Madonas BJSS 2007 LAT

106 KAMZOLA Loreta Viļakas BJSS 2007 LAT

  V12     1,2 km  

1 59 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 2:16.9 (1) 3:03.3

2 45 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 2:26.8 (2) 3:18.7 15.4

3 61 SKRIDE Ernests CPSS 2009 LAT 2:28.4 (3) 3:20.8 17.5

4 29 ŠĶĒLE Henriks CPSS 2008 LAT 2:34.5 (4) 3:27.3 24.0

5 30 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts Siguldas Sporta Skola 2009 LAT 2:37.3 (5) 3:33.2 29.9

6 43 FJODOROVS Rolands CPSS 2008 LAT 2:45.0 (6) 3:39.4 36.1

7 32 SALMIŅŠ Matīss Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2008 LAT 2:45.9 (7) 3:42.6 39.3

8 41 DREIMANIS Jānis CPSS 2009 LAT 2:47.6 (8) 3:43.4 40.1

9 46 ZAZĪTIS Treviss CPSS 2008 LAT 2:48.9 (9) 3:44.8 41.5

10 26 KUĻŠS Deivids Viļakas BJSS 2008 LAT 2:49.5 (10) 3:49.6 46.3

11 57 DERGUNOVS Georgijs CPSS 2009 LAT 2:55.2 (11) 3:51.8 48.5

12 44 PUŽULIS Patriks CPSS 2008 LAT 2:58.1 (13) 3:54.0 50.7

13 42 PUTNIŅŠ Rūdis CPSS 2008 LAT 2:57.7 (12) 3:59.4 56.1

14 34 VUŠKĀNS Valts Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:04.1 (17) 4:01.0 57.7

15 33 ŠTEINBERGS Roberts Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:01.3 (14) 4:01.8 58.5

16 51 SPOLĪTIS Emīls CPSS 2008 LAT 3:03.3 (15) 4:03.1 59.8

17 28 MIČS Reinis Viļakas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:04.0 (16) 4:06.8 1:03.5

18 49 JONINS Jēkabs CPSS 2009 LAT 3:08.4 (19) 4:09.7 1:06.4

19 58 KRIEVIŅŠ Emīls CPSS 2008 LAT 3:09.8 (20) 4:10.4 1:07.1

20 54 ĻITVINS Edvīns Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:11.4 (21) 4:14.0 1:10.7

21 56 IKNERS Rauls CPSS 2008 LAT 3:12.8 (23) 4:15.8 1:12.5

22 35 KLAUĢIS Krišjānis CPSS 2009 LAT 3:11.7 (22) 4:21.0 1:17.7
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23 47 PAVLOVS Toms Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:17.9 (24) 4:22.5 1:19.2

24 27 SILIŅŠ Ralfs CPSS 2008 LAT 3:19.9 (26) 4:23.3 1:20.0

25 37 MIHAILOVS Marks CPSS 2009 LAT 3:18.8 (25) 4:24.9 1:21.6

26 36 ATLĀCIS Jānis Valmiera 2009 LAT 3:06.9 (18) 4:27.9 1:24.6 15.0

27 50 NAPREJENKO Markus CPSS 2008 LAT 3:27.9 (27) 4:32.9 1:29.6

28 39 LAZDUPS Renārs Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:36.6 (28) 4:44.2 1:40.9

29 52 STUPELIS Andris Jurģis CPSS 2009 LAT 3:46.5 (30) 4:53.4 1:50.1

30 55 ADLERS Ralfs CPSS 2008 LAT 3:49.1 (31) 4:58.8 1:55.5

31 53 SPRIDZĀNS Rolands Viļakas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:57.4 (32) 5:15.5 2:12.2

32 31 ANCKIŅŠ Edgars CPSS 2008 LAT 3:46.4 (29) 5:27.9 2:24.6

33 40 JANKOVIČS Roberts Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 4:09.3 (33) 5:33.5 2:30.2

34 60 GORBĀNS Zigmārs CPSS 2008 LAT 4:37.8 (34) 6:12.8 3:09.5

Did Not Start (2)

38 GARISONS Patriks SS"Arkādija" 2009 LAT

48 IVANOVS Raitis Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT

  S12     1,2 km  

1 68 ZAĶE Amēlija CPSS 2008 LAT 2:12.5 (1) 2:55.5

2 79 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 2:26.1 (2) 3:17.8 22.3

3 83 ALZIŅA Laura CPSS 2008 LAT 2:29.2 (4) 3:20.1 24.6

4 89 ŠMITE Karlīna Keita CPSS 2008 LAT 2:27.3 (3) 3:20.8 25.3

5 73 BURCEVA Valērija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT 2:34.1 (5) 3:24.6 29.1

6 88 PLĀTE Alise Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 2:34.8 (6) 3:29.0 33.5

7 67 ŠĶĒLE Dārta Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 2:36.2 (7) 3:29.8 34.3

8 82 MIGLONE Luīze Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 2:36.2 (7) 3:31.9 36.4

9 70 DJATKOVIČA Martīne Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT 2:39.8 (9) 3:34.5 39.0

10 74 MARCINKĒVIČA Keita Siguldas Sporta Skola 2008 LAT 2:40.1 (10) 3:35.6 40.1

11 78 GAILE Elizabete SS"Arkādija" 2008 LAT 2:40.9 (11) 3:37.2 41.7

12 64 LĀCE Adrija CPSS 2008 LAT 2:42.3 (12) 3:38.2 42.7

13 65 KRĒMERE Kerija Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT 2:50.1 (13) 3:46.5 51.0

14 77 LŪSE Undīne Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 2:56.9 (14) 3:53.8 58.3

15 75 UPENIECE Ance Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:01.7 (18) 3:59.3 1:03.8

16 66 PAULOVA Alise CPSS 2008 LAT 2:59.8 (15) 4:01.4 1:05.9

17 63 ŽIDAVA Rūta CPSS 2008 LAT 3:01.3 (17) 4:01.5 1:06.0

18 86 ROŠTOKA Helēna Madonas BJSS 2008 LAT 3:01.8 (19) 4:02.9 1:07.4

19 84 JURČENOKA Viktorija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT 3:05.9 (21) 4:07.8 1:12.3

20 80 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate CPSS 2009 LAT 2:59.8 (15) 4:17.6 1:22.1 15.0

21 72 MEŽARAUPA Anna SS"Arkādija" 2008 LAT 3:13.4 (22) 4:18.0 1:22.5

22 62 GAILE Anna SS"Arkādija" 2009 LAT 3:24.5 (24) 4:29.1 1:33.6

23 85 HUSĀRE Amanda Viļakas BJSS 2009 LAT 3:24.5 (24) 4:31.0 1:35.5

24 90 SUKURE Estere CPSS 2008 LAT 3:22.9 (23) 4:31.9 1:36.4

25 81 RIEKSTIŅA Paula CPSS 2009 LAT 3:04.4 (20) 4:33.5 1:38.0

26 69 KRASTIŅA Marija Anna CPSS 2009 LAT 3:55.4 (26) 5:14.0 2:18.5

Did Not Start (5)

71 DRIĶE Elīna Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT

76 RUTKOVSKA Viktorija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT

87 TUMAŠEVIČA Marija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2008 LAT
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91 JOZEPA Amanda Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2009 LAT

92 ROMULE Sanda Madonas BJSS 2009 LAT

  V10     1,2 km  

1 3 DRAUDVILA Andris GAVAITIS 2011 LTU 2:17.1 (1) 3:05.5

2 8 BILANS Leo Siguldas Sporta Skola 2010 LAT 2:27.7 (2) 3:19.1 13.6

3 11 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs CPSS 2011 LAT 2:41.8 (3) 3:38.9 33.4

4 2 ZAĶIS Artūrs CPSS 2011 LAT 2:46.4 (5) 3:40.3 34.8

5 14 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs CPSS 2011 LAT 2:44.0 (4) 3:41.1 35.6

6 12 BEKASOVS Everts Madonas BJSS 2010 LAT 3:02.2 (6) 4:05.1 59.6

7 7 ASARIS Edgars Aivo Madonas BJSS 2010 LAT 3:02.3 (7) 4:06.1 1:00.6

8 4 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists CPSS 2011 LAT 3:12.5 (8) 4:21.6 1:16.1

9 9 GERCMANIS Alberts SS"Arkādija" 2010 LAT 3:15.3 (9) 4:22.2 1:16.7

10 10 LIEPIŅŠ Endijs CPSS 2010 LAT 3:20.6 (10) 4:24.3 1:18.8

11 13 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2011 LAT 3:29.7 (11) 4:51.7 1:46.2

12 5 ZAĻAISKALNS Rinalds CPSS 2011 LAT 3:56.5 (12) 5:19.7 2:14.2

13 1 VELCERS-JONĪTIS Ralfs CPSS 2013 LAT 4:07.8 (13) 5:45.9 2:40.4

Did Not Start (1)

6 STEPE Dāvids Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2011 LAT

  S10     1,2 km  

1 19 GRUDULE Sabīne Madonas BJSS 2010 LAT 2:49.9 (1) 3:47.6

2 23 SALMIŅA Zane CPSS 2011 LAT 3:13.6 (2) 4:18.9 31.3

3 22 RUĻUKA Dārta Madonas BJSS 2011 LAT 3:15.1 (3) 4:21.2 33.6

4 24 MERI Helēna SS"Arkādija" 2010 LAT 3:15.9 (4) 4:26.5 38.9

5 25 PURIŅA Nellija CPSS 2011 LAT 3:32.1 (5) 4:43.6 56.0

6 21 ŽĪGURE Marta Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2010 LAT 3:37.2 (7) 4:49.7 1:02.1

7 18 KALNIŅA Līva SS"Arkādija" 2010 LAT 3:33.4 (6) 5:00.6 1:13.0

8 20 PĀSA Mare CPSS 2010 LAT 3:59.6 (8) 5:21.1 1:33.5

9 17 MAIZĪTE Monta Marta CPSS 2010 LAT 4:09.1 (9) 5:21.7 1:34.1

10 15 VELCERE-JONĪTE Kristena CPSS 2011 LAT 4:21.7 (10) 5:52.3 2:04.7

Did Not Start (1)

16 RADZIŅA Elza SS"Arkādija" 2011 LAT
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T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
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TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,400 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5

LOCATION : SBC Cēsis CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 24,5°C

LIST n°121 F = 800

Records : 20 At Start : 17      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 17

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  SBC Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs LAT2359.000  /  02.08.2020 at 14:47  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 37 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 5:10.5 (2) 5:48.7 (1) 5:50.4 (1) 5:42.4 (1) 38.8 (2) 23:10.8

2 39 3550225 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 5:02.5 (1) 5:53.2 (2) 5:53.9 (2) 5:47.0 (2) 37.3 (1) 23:13.9 3.1

3 35 3550253 PAEGLIS Rainers 5:37.2 (9) 6:06.4 (5) 5:54.0 (3) 6:12.0 (3) 39.6 (3) 24:29.2 1:18.4

4 33 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 5:10.7 (3) 6:06.3 (4) 6:16.5 (6) 6:18.0 (6) 42.2 (7) 24:33.7 1:22.9

5 27 3550025 CAUNE Ivo 5:21.2 (4) 6:05.3 (3) 6:15.1 (4) 6:17.9 (5) 44.3 (11) 24:43.8 1:33.0

6 25 3550228 LUKSTINS Gustavs 5:29.9 (7) 6:22.8 (9) 6:17.6 (7) 6:13.8 (4) 42.3 (8) 25:06.4 1:55.6

7 36 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 5:26.7 (5) 6:22.7 (8) 6:23.1 (8) 6:20.5 (7) 41.4 (5) 25:14.4 2:03.6

8 38 3550219 AKMENTINS Uvis 5:31.3 (8) 6:13.7 (6) 6:25.8 (9) 6:28.6 (9) 43.0 (9) 25:22.4 2:11.6

9 34 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 5:56.3 (13) 6:18.1 (7) 6:15.3 (5) 6:22.7 (8) 41.9 (6) 25:34.3 2:23.5

10 32 3550205 UPENS Reinis Matiss 5:29.3 (6) 6:26.4 (11) 6:32.6 (10) 6:29.2 (10) 40.5 (4) 25:38.0 2:27.2

11 21 VINOGRADOVS Markuss 5:40.9 (10) 6:24.3 (10) 6:39.7 (11) 6:31.6 (11) 48.5 (15) 26:05.0 2:54.2

12 31 3550235 TINUSS Arturs 5:51.2 (11) 6:52.2 (13) 7:16.1 (14) 6:49.4 (12) 44.7 (12) 27:33.6 4:22.8

13 29 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 5:54.7 (12) 6:52.1 (12) 7:10.9 (13) 7:13.4 (14) 44.1 (10) 27:55.2 4:44.4

14 28 3550223 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis 6:02.1 (14) 6:57.9 (14) 7:09.1 (12) 7:12.0 (13) 46.9 (14) 28:08.0 4:57.2

15 22 3550032 KONOSONOKS Kaspars 6:16.8 (15) 7:15.1 (15) 7:33.3 (15) 7:34.5 (15) 45.9 (13) 29:25.6 6:14.8

16 30 3550230 STREIPA Edgars 6:19.4 (16) 7:29.3 (16) 7:35.2 (16) 7:37.3 (16) 51.8 (16) 29:53.0 6:42.2

17 26 3550222 RAMS Janis 7:04.5 (17) 8:51.4 (17) 9:51.9 (17) 9:57.7 (17) 1:06.3 (17) 36:51.8 13:41.0

Did Not Start (3)

23 EGLĪTIS Viesturs

24 3550258 GALVANS Gustavs

40 3550207 BISENIEKS Ilvars
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT NIKLASS Martins (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE IKAUNIEKS Gunars (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
LENGTH OF LAP 2600 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,200 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5

LOCATION : SBC Cēsis CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 24,5°C

LIST n°121 F = 800

Records : 13 At Start : 12      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 11

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 7.0.09

02.08.2020  /  SBC Cēsis (LAT)  /  LSF, Cēsu Olimpiskais centrs LAT2332.000  /  02.08.2020 at 14:03  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank)Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 4 3555073 BENDIKA Baiba 5:35.7 (1) 6:04.5 (1) 43.6 (1) 12:23.8

2 13 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 6:14.0 (2) 7:00.6 (2) 45.7 (3) 14:00.3 1:36.5

3 12 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 6:21.1 (3) 7:15.5 (3) 46.3 (4) 14:22.9 1:59.1

4 8 3555087 PRIEDE Marta Klera 6:59.0 (5) 7:25.8 (4) 46.9 (5) 15:11.7 2:47.9

5 11 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 6:56.6 (4) 7:39.6 (5) 45.0 (2) 15:21.2 2:57.4

6 7 3555086 KRUMINA Kima 7:13.0 (7) 7:50.7 (6) 48.2 (6) 15:51.9 3:28.1

7 10 3555100 MIKELSONE Signe 7:02.5 (6) 8:33.2 (7) 56.3 (8) 16:32.0 4:08.2

8 6 3555089 SMITE Alina 7:48.3 (8) 8:39.4 (8) 51.9 (7) 17:19.6 4:55.8

9 3 3555101 VALSKA Ieva 8:28.3 (9) 9:53.9 (10) 57.6 (9) 19:19.8 6:56.0

10 1 3555102 SPROĢE Matilde 8:57.7 (11) 9:43.4 (9) 58.5 (10) 19:39.6 7:15.8

11 5 3555103 JERMACANE Erika 8:47.3 (10) 10:16.2 (11) 1:01.6 (11) 20:05.1 7:41.3

Did Not Start (1)

2 PENCE Kristīne

Did Not Finish (1)

9 3555082 SAHNO Liva
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  V40     10,4 km (2,6 km x 4)  

1 169 SEŠKENS Leons 7:41.5 (1) 8:27.6 (1) 8:41.6 (1) 8:52.1 (1) 54.4 (1) 34:37.2

2 170 ZUNTE Andris 8:29.7 (2) 9:37.1 (2) 9:57.5 (2) 9:58.0 (2) 1:02.5 (2) 39:04.8 4:27.6
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  V16     5,2 km (2,6 km x 2)  

1 164 ŠVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:22.7 (1) 5:51.1 (1) 36.9 (1) 11:50.7

2 163 ZAĶIS Emīls 5:25.8 (2) 6:06.0 (2) 41.1 (5) 12:12.9 22.2

3 166 SINĀTS Gustavs 5:41.1 (6) 6:12.9 (3) 41.7 (6) 12:35.7 45.0

4 159 BIŠERS Rūdis Rūdolfs 5:33.6 (3) 6:24.4 (5) 39.1 (2) 12:37.1 46.4

5 162 LOŠINS Ričards 5:43.8 (7) 6:18.3 (4) 40.6 (3) 12:42.7 52.0

6 160 BĪRĪTIS Bruno 5:40.2 (5) 6:28.8 (6) 41.8 (7) 12:50.8 1:00.1

7 158 UPENIEKS Rainers 5:33.9 (4) 6:46.6 (7) 43.4 (8) 13:03.9 1:13.2

8 153 PAULOVS Emīls 5:54.6 (8) 7:00.9 (8) 40.9 (4) 13:36.4 1:45.7

9 156 CIRCENS Ēriks 6:32.3 (10) 7:04.2 (9) 47.9 (9) 14:24.4 2:33.7

10 167 LĀCIS Krišjānis 6:29.0 (9) 7:34.9 (11) 52.6 (13) 14:56.5 3:05.8

11 154 KOZAČUKS Artemijs 6:57.1 (12) 7:25.7 (10) 49.3 (10) 15:12.1 3:21.4

12 161 BERĢIS Niks 6:51.4 (11) 7:41.5 (12) 55.1 (14) 15:28.0 3:37.3

13 165 ĀBOLIŅŠ Raivo 7:23.6 (15) 8:08.5 (13) 50.5 (11) 16:22.6 4:31.9

14 155 KUĻEZŅOVS Roberts 7:10.1 (13) 8:30.9 (14) 50.6 (12) 16:31.6 4:40.9

15 168 GRAUDIŅŠ Jānis 7:15.0 (14) 8:36.7 (15) 57.9 (15) 16:49.6 4:58.9

Did Not Start (3)

151 FRĪDVALDS Edgars

152 KAMZOLS Mārtiņš

157 KEIŠS Endijs

  S16     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 144 BLEIDELE Elza 4:10.4 (1) 4:39.0 (1) 45.9 (1) 9:35.3

2 142 VOLFA Estere 4:11.8 (2) 4:46.7 (2) 47.2 (3) 9:45.7 10.4

3 143 BĒRZIŅA Katrīna 4:17.3 (3) 4:53.1 (3) 46.5 (2) 9:56.9 21.6

4 139 SLOTIŅA Elizabete 4:20.7 (4) 5:11.9 (5) 48.2 (6) 10:20.8 45.5

5 146 OSMANE Adriana 4:31.0 (6) 5:06.2 (4) 48.8 (7) 10:26.0 50.7

6 150 PENCE Jolanta 4:27.1 (5) 5:24.8 (8) 48.9 (8) 10:40.8 1:05.5

7 140 BERNĀNE Karīna 4:35.7 (8) 5:23.4 (7) 47.6 (4) 10:46.7 1:11.4

8 141 GALVENE Elizabete 4:42.9 (9) 5:22.5 (6) 51.2 (9) 10:56.6 1:21.3

9 147 VOLKA Līga 4:33.0 (7) 5:42.3 (10) 53.6 (10) 11:08.9 1:33.6

10 149 ZAURIŅA Monta 4:48.8 (10) 5:42.0 (9) 48.1 (5) 11:18.9 1:43.6

11 148 VOLKA Jana 5:04.5 (11) 5:44.8 (11) 55.1 (11) 11:44.4 2:09.1

12 138 LĀCĪTE Estere 5:53.9 (12) 6:52.9 (12) 1:04.0 (12) 13:50.8 4:15.5

Did Not Start (1)

145 GARISONE Ulrika
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  V14     3,6 km (1,8 km x 2)  

1 130 JEKIMOVS Ernests 4:01.8 (1) 4:30.7 (2) 42.0 (1) 9:14.5

2 122 SKOLNIEKS Jēkabs 4:02.3 (2) 4:30.6 (1) 43.5 (4) 9:16.4 1.9

3 117 LUKSTIŅŠ Pēteris 4:06.3 (3) 4:37.2 (3) 44.8 (6) 9:28.3 13.8

4 120 IGAVIŅŠ Artūrs Filips 4:11.4 (5) 4:37.4 (4) 45.0 (7) 9:33.8 19.3

5 124 BILANS Bruno 4:11.9 (6) 4:45.3 (5) 42.6 (2) 9:39.8 25.3

6 137 CELMS Martins Kristers 4:10.9 (4) 4:45.9 (6) 43.7 (5) 9:40.5 26.0

7 135 PAIO Kristaps 4:12.7 (7) 4:46.3 (7) 43.1 (3) 9:42.1 27.6

8 131 CIRCENS Indriķis Ints 4:18.1 (8) 4:50.5 (8) 46.8 (8) 9:55.4 40.9

9 125 KRŪMIŅŠ Kaspars 4:25.8 (9) 5:02.9 (10) 48.5 (11) 10:17.2 1:02.7

10 136 KALNIŅŠ Dāvis 4:30.9 (11) 5:00.7 (9) 48.0 (10) 10:19.6 1:05.1

11 114 FREIVALDS Emīls 4:26.3 (10) 5:05.8 (11) 57.7 (17) 10:29.8 1:15.3

12 116 KALNIŅŠ Artūrs 4:48.2 (13) 5:12.9 (12) 51.0 (12) 10:52.1 1:37.6

13 118 JANOVSKIS Mārtiņš 4:42.9 (12) 5:26.3 (13) 47.8 (9) 10:57.0 1:42.5

14 126 KOZLOVSKIS Markuss 4:50.4 (14) 5:51.7 (15) 56.0 (16) 11:38.1 2:23.6

15 119 RAMS Rinalds 5:01.0 (15) 5:55.0 (16) 52.2 (13) 11:48.2 2:33.7

16 128 KOZAKS Markuss 5:05.9 (16) 5:50.9 (14) 55.7 (15) 11:52.5 2:38.0

17 112 ŠMITS Pēteris 5:48.3 (20) 6:20.7 (17) 54.2 (14) 13:03.2 3:48.7

18 132 ŽĪGURS Renārs 5:33.8 (17) 6:32.5 (19) 59.4 (19) 13:05.7 3:51.2

19 113 LANCS Mārtiņš 5:35.9 (18) 6:34.3 (20) 58.4 (18) 13:08.6 3:54.1

20 115 STEPE Adrians 5:38.3 (19) 6:29.0 (18) 1:04.8 (20) 13:12.1 3:57.6

21 123 PAULIŅŠ Gregors 5:58.6 (21) 6:42.5 (21) 1:05.8 (21) 13:46.9 4:32.4

22 129 MĀRTINSONS Raivo 6:39.7 (23) 7:06.9 (22) 1:11.2 (22) 14:57.8 5:43.3

23 127 MEDNIS Ernests Pauls 6:34.1 (22) 7:42.7 (24) 1:15.8 (23) 15:32.6 6:18.1

24 121 NOVIČONOKS Žanis 6:48.1 (24) 7:41.0 (23) 1:16.1 (24) 15:45.2 6:30.7

Did Not Start (2)

133 MEŽARAUPS Oskars

134 CIRPONS Arvis
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Rank Bib Name Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap Penalty

  S14     1,8 km  

1 103 VECKALNIŅA Madara Madonas BJSS 3:59.5 (1) 45.6 (1) 4:45.1

2 110 KAPARKALĒJA Linda Madonas BJSS 4:13.5 (2) 46.1 (2) 4:59.6 14.5

3 99 KURCIŠA Viktorija SS"Arkādija" 4:42.8 (3) 51.5 (10) 5:34.3 49.2

4 96 KOLNA Keita Patrīcija Madonas BJSS 4:44.5 (4) 50.3 (5) 5:34.8 49.7

5 97 OZOLIŅA Patrīcija CPSS 4:49.4 (5) 50.8 (7) 5:40.2 55.1

6 93 VĪGANTE Lauma Madonas BJSS 4:49.5 (6) 51.3 (9) 5:40.8 55.7

7 111 RADIVINSKA Evija Krāslavas Sporta skola 4:53.5 (7) 48.8 (3) 5:42.3 57.2

8 94 BUŠA Patrīcija Siguldas Sporta Skola 4:55.7 (9) 50.2 (4) 5:45.9 1:00.8

9 100 SPRINĢE Rasa SS"Arkādija" 4:57.6 (10) 51.1 (8) 5:48.7 1:03.6

10 105 SKRIDE Letīcija Anna CPSS 5:02.2 (11) 54.7 (11) 5:56.9 1:11.8

11 109 BERKOLDE Anna Nikola Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:53.6 (8) 50.4 (6) 5:59.0 1:13.9 15.0

12 102 JANKAVA Arta Gulbenes BJSS 5:10.6 (12) 54.9 (13) 6:05.5 1:20.4

13 104 BERKOLDE Gerda Asnāte Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 5:20.7 (13) 59.1 (14) 6:19.8 1:34.7

14 98 RIŅĶE Ieva Dārta CPSS 5:28.2 (14) 54.8 (12) 6:23.0 1:37.9

15 107 NAPREJENKO Keitija CPSS 5:58.4 (15) 1:05.8 (15) 7:04.2 2:19.1

16 108 SALMIŅA Līva Gulbenes BJSS 6:30.6 (16) 1:07.0 (16) 7:37.6 2:52.5

Did Not Start (3)

95 BLEIDELE Stella CPSS

101 ŽUKA Madara Madonas BJSS

106 KAMZOLA Loreta Viļakas BJSS

  V12     1,2 km  

1 59 BĒRZIŅŠ Ginters Madonas BJSS 2:16.9 (1) 46.4 (1) 3:03.3

2 45 ŠKAĻIKOVS Alekss Madonas BJSS 2:26.8 (2) 51.9 (2) 3:18.7 15.4

3 61 SKRIDE Ernests CPSS 2:28.4 (3) 52.4 (3) 3:20.8 17.5

4 29 ŠĶĒLE Henriks CPSS 2:34.5 (4) 52.8 (4) 3:27.3 24.0

5 30 TOLPEŽŅIKOVS Roberts Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:37.3 (5) 55.9 (7) 3:33.2 29.9

6 43 FJODOROVS Rolands CPSS 2:45.0 (6) 54.4 (5) 3:39.4 36.1

7 32 SALMIŅŠ Matīss Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 2:45.9 (7) 56.7 (11) 3:42.6 39.3

8 41 DREIMANIS Jānis CPSS 2:47.6 (8) 55.8 (6) 3:43.4 40.1

9 46 ZAZĪTIS Treviss CPSS 2:48.9 (9) 55.9 (7) 3:44.8 41.5

10 26 KUĻŠS Deivids Viļakas BJSS 2:49.5 (10) 1:00.1 (14) 3:49.6 46.3

11 57 DERGUNOVS Georgijs CPSS 2:55.2 (11) 56.6 (10) 3:51.8 48.5

12 44 PUŽULIS Patriks CPSS 2:58.1 (13) 55.9 (7) 3:54.0 50.7

13 42 PUTNIŅŠ Rūdis CPSS 2:57.7 (12) 1:01.7 (18) 3:59.4 56.1

14 34 VUŠKĀNS Valts Madonas BJSS 3:04.1 (17) 56.9 (12) 4:01.0 57.7

15 33 ŠTEINBERGS Roberts Madonas BJSS 3:01.3 (14) 1:00.5 (15) 4:01.8 58.5

16 51 SPOLĪTIS Emīls CPSS 3:03.3 (15) 59.8 (13) 4:03.1 59.8

17 28 MIČS Reinis Viļakas BJSS 3:04.0 (16) 1:02.8 (20) 4:06.8 1:03.5

18 49 JONINS Jēkabs CPSS 3:08.4 (19) 1:01.3 (17) 4:09.7 1:06.4

19 58 KRIEVIŅŠ Emīls CPSS 3:09.8 (20) 1:00.6 (16) 4:10.4 1:07.1

20 54 ĻITVINS Edvīns Madonas BJSS 3:11.4 (21) 1:02.6 (19) 4:14.0 1:10.7

21 56 IKNERS Rauls CPSS 3:12.8 (23) 1:03.0 (21) 4:15.8 1:12.5

22 35 KLAUĢIS Krišjānis CPSS 3:11.7 (22) 1:09.3 (29) 4:21.0 1:17.7
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23 47 PAVLOVS Toms Madonas BJSS 3:17.9 (24) 1:04.6 (23) 4:22.5 1:19.2

24 27 SILIŅŠ Ralfs CPSS 3:19.9 (26) 1:03.4 (22) 4:23.3 1:20.0

25 37 MIHAILOVS Marks CPSS 3:18.8 (25) 1:06.1 (26) 4:24.9 1:21.6

26 36 ATLĀCIS Jānis Valmiera 3:06.9 (18) 1:06.0 (25) 4:27.9 1:24.6 15.0

27 50 NAPREJENKO Markus CPSS 3:27.9 (27) 1:05.0 (24) 4:32.9 1:29.6

28 39 LAZDUPS Renārs Madonas BJSS 3:36.6 (28) 1:07.6 (28) 4:44.2 1:40.9

29 52 STUPELIS Andris Jurģis CPSS 3:46.5 (30) 1:06.9 (27) 4:53.4 1:50.1

30 55 ADLERS Ralfs CPSS 3:49.1 (31) 1:09.7 (30) 4:58.8 1:55.5

31 53 SPRIDZĀNS Rolands Viļakas BJSS 3:57.4 (32) 1:18.1 (31) 5:15.5 2:12.2

32 31 ANCKIŅŠ Edgars CPSS 3:46.4 (29) 1:41.5 (34) 5:27.9 2:24.6

33 40 JANKOVIČS Roberts Madonas BJSS 4:09.3 (33) 1:24.2 (32) 5:33.5 2:30.2

34 60 GORBĀNS Zigmārs CPSS 4:37.8 (34) 1:35.0 (33) 6:12.8 3:09.5

Did Not Start (2)

38 GARISONS Patriks SS"Arkādija"

48 IVANOVS Raitis Madonas BJSS

  S12     1,2 km  

1 68 ZAĶE Amēlija CPSS 2:12.5 (1) 43.0 (1) 2:55.5

2 79 BEĶERE Lāsma Marta Madonas BJSS 2:26.1 (2) 51.7 (4) 3:17.8 22.3

3 83 ALZIŅA Laura CPSS 2:29.2 (4) 50.9 (3) 3:20.1 24.6

4 89 ŠMITE Karlīna Keita CPSS 2:27.3 (3) 53.5 (5) 3:20.8 25.3

5 73 BURCEVA Valērija Krāslavas Sporta skola 2:34.1 (5) 50.5 (2) 3:24.6 29.1

6 88 PLĀTE Alise Madonas BJSS 2:34.8 (6) 54.2 (7) 3:29.0 33.5

7 67 ŠĶĒLE Dārta Madonas BJSS 2:36.2 (7) 53.6 (6) 3:29.8 34.3

8 82 MIGLONE Luīze Madonas BJSS 2:36.2 (7) 55.7 (10) 3:31.9 36.4

9 70 DJATKOVIČA Martīne Krāslavas Sporta skola 2:39.8 (9) 54.7 (8) 3:34.5 39.0

10 74 MARCINKĒVIČA Keita Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:40.1 (10) 55.5 (9) 3:35.6 40.1

11 78 GAILE Elizabete SS"Arkādija" 2:40.9 (11) 56.3 (12) 3:37.2 41.7

12 64 LĀCE Adrija CPSS 2:42.3 (12) 55.9 (11) 3:38.2 42.7

13 65 KRĒMERE Kerija Madonas BJSS 2:50.1 (13) 56.4 (13) 3:46.5 51.0

14 77 LŪSE Undīne Madonas BJSS 2:56.9 (14) 56.9 (14) 3:53.8 58.3

15 75 UPENIECE Ance Madonas BJSS 3:01.7 (18) 57.6 (15) 3:59.3 1:03.8

16 66 PAULOVA Alise CPSS 2:59.8 (15) 1:01.6 (18) 4:01.4 1:05.9

17 63 ŽIDAVA Rūta CPSS 3:01.3 (17) 1:00.2 (16) 4:01.5 1:06.0

18 86 ROŠTOKA Helēna Madonas BJSS 3:01.8 (19) 1:01.1 (17) 4:02.9 1:07.4

19 84 JURČENOKA Viktorija Krāslavas Sporta skola 3:05.9 (21) 1:01.9 (19) 4:07.8 1:12.3

20 80 ĀBOLTIŅA Kate CPSS 2:59.8 (15) 1:02.8 (20) 4:17.6 1:22.1 15.0

21 72 MEŽARAUPA Anna SS"Arkādija" 3:13.4 (22) 1:04.6 (21) 4:18.0 1:22.5

22 62 GAILE Anna SS"Arkādija" 3:24.5 (24) 1:04.6 (21) 4:29.1 1:33.6

23 85 HUSĀRE Amanda Viļakas BJSS 3:24.5 (24) 1:06.5 (23) 4:31.0 1:35.5

24 90 SUKURE Estere CPSS 3:22.9 (23) 1:09.0 (24) 4:31.9 1:36.4

25 81 RIEKSTIŅA Paula CPSS 3:04.4 (20) 1:29.1 (26) 4:33.5 1:38.0

26 69 KRASTIŅA Marija Anna CPSS 3:55.4 (26) 1:18.6 (25) 5:14.0 2:18.5

Did Not Start (5)

71 DRIĶE Elīna Madonas BJSS

76 RUTKOVSKA Viktorija Krāslavas Sporta skola

87 TUMAŠEVIČA Marija Krāslavas Sporta skola
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91 JOZEPA Amanda Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

92 ROMULE Sanda Madonas BJSS

  V10     1,2 km  

1 3 DRAUDVILA Andris GAVAITIS 2:17.1 (1) 48.4 (1) 3:05.5

2 8 BILANS Leo Siguldas Sporta Skola 2:27.7 (2) 51.4 (2) 3:19.1 13.6

3 11 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs CPSS 2:41.8 (3) 57.1 (4) 3:38.9 33.4

4 2 ZAĶIS Artūrs CPSS 2:46.4 (5) 53.9 (3) 3:40.3 34.8

5 14 ŠĶĒLE Rūdolfs CPSS 2:44.0 (4) 57.1 (4) 3:41.1 35.6

6 12 BEKASOVS Everts Madonas BJSS 3:02.2 (6) 1:02.9 (6) 4:05.1 59.6

7 7 ASARIS Edgars Aivo Madonas BJSS 3:02.3 (7) 1:03.8 (8) 4:06.1 1:00.6

8 4 BAŠĶERS Kristers Krists CPSS 3:12.5 (8) 1:09.1 (10) 4:21.6 1:16.1

9 9 GERCMANIS Alberts SS"Arkādija" 3:15.3 (9) 1:06.9 (9) 4:22.2 1:16.7

10 10 LIEPIŅŠ Endijs CPSS 3:20.6 (10) 1:03.7 (7) 4:24.3 1:18.8

11 13 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:29.7 (11) 1:22.0 (11) 4:51.7 1:46.2

12 5 ZAĻAISKALNS Rinalds CPSS 3:56.5 (12) 1:23.2 (12) 5:19.7 2:14.2

13 1 VELCERS-JONĪTIS Ralfs CPSS 4:07.8 (13) 1:38.1 (13) 5:45.9 2:40.4

Did Not Start (1)

6 STEPE Dāvids Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems

  S10     1,2 km  

1 19 GRUDULE Sabīne Madonas BJSS 2:49.9 (1) 57.7 (1) 3:47.6

2 23 SALMIŅA Zane CPSS 3:13.6 (2) 1:05.3 (2) 4:18.9 31.3

3 22 RUĻUKA Dārta Madonas BJSS 3:15.1 (3) 1:06.1 (3) 4:21.2 33.6

4 24 MERI Helēna SS"Arkādija" 3:15.9 (4) 1:10.6 (4) 4:26.5 38.9

5 25 PURIŅA Nellija CPSS 3:32.1 (5) 1:11.5 (5) 4:43.6 56.0

6 21 ŽĪGURE Marta Gulbenes BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:37.2 (7) 1:12.5 (6) 4:49.7 1:02.1

7 18 KALNIŅA Līva SS"Arkādija" 3:33.4 (6) 1:27.2 (9) 5:00.6 1:13.0

8 20 PĀSA Mare CPSS 3:59.6 (8) 1:21.5 (8) 5:21.1 1:33.5

9 17 MAIZĪTE Monta Marta CPSS 4:09.1 (9) 1:12.6 (7) 5:21.7 1:34.1

10 15 VELCERE-JONĪTE Kristena CPSS 4:21.7 (10) 1:30.6 (10) 5:52.3 2:04.7

Did Not Start (1)

16 RADZIŅA Elza SS"Arkādija"


